SAUJANA HOTELS & RESORTS

PRESS RELEASE JUNE 2017
FOR RELEASE

SAUJANA HOTELS & RESORTS COMMEMORATES RAMADAN WITH AN IFTAR GIVEBACK
SESSION WITH RUMAH KASIH HARMONI

KUALA LUMPUR, 2 JUNE 2017 - In embracing the spirit of sharing and giving during the holy month of

Ramadan, the management and associates of Saujana Hotels & Resorts reached out to the local

community by holding a special Iftar session themed 'Celebrate the Spirit of Giving' for over 100

underprivileged children from Rumah Kasih Harmoni Orphanage, Sungai Buloh.

Consisting of children aged between 2 months and 17 years old, the welfare home provides care,

education and guidance for orphans, abused, abandoned and underprivileged children in need.

The fast breaking event was held in Saujana Ballroom at The Saujana Hotel Kuala Lumpur where the

team put together over 80 dishes in favourite Malaysian, Arabic, Japanese and Western flavours, similar

to the offerings from the hotel's Ramadan buffet 'Menikmati Aneka Juadah di Saujana' as a treat for the

children.

To add to the merriment of the night, a local magician and entertainer was invited to put on a special

show to kick start the night, while the associates from Saujana Hotels & Resorts put on a musical

performance especially for the children. The children from the home also put on a show of their own

with a meaningful *nasyid* performance.

The ceremony was also graced with guests of honour - Tan Sri Dato' Mohd Desa Pachi and Dato' Abu

Bakar bin Mohd Nor – from Peremba's Board of Directors.

The associates at SHR also contributed to support these children by collecting donations which was

presented to the home to help them in providing food, clothes, and other necessary provisions that the

children may need.

SAUJANA HOTEL SDN BHD (123333-T)
Saujana Resort, Jalan Lapangan Terbang SAAS, 40150 Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia
T (603) 7843 1234 F (603) 7846 2789 E info@thesaujana.com

SAUJANA HOTELS & RESORTS

Before concluding the event, representatives from the hotel as well as representatives from the Board

of Directors of Saujana presented the children each with a school bag filled with some basic provisions

and duit Raya on behalf of Saujana Hotels & Resorts. Over 100kgs of cooking oil, noodles, food items,

and other daily basic necessities were also contributed by Saujana to the home.

This event is a continuation of the yearly practices for Saujana Hotels & Resorts every Ramadan for the

past 11 years.

About Saujana Hotels & Resorts

Saujana Hotels & Resorts (SHR) is the hospitality flagship of the Malaysian owned Peremba Group with key areas of expertise in managing luxury properties, including 5-star deluxe resort-style hotel, The Saujana Hotel Kuala Lumpur and unique luxury boutique hotel, The Club Saujana Resort Kuala Lumpur with an award winning luxury spa. The group also operates fine-dining restaurants in the city, a stand-alone deli and a full-fledged catering division with its very own Wine Collection available in all its restaurants and bars. Nestled amidst 160-hectares of lush tropical

gardens and adjoining Saujana Golf & Country Club's picturesque championship golf courses, SHR offers top-notch facilities including extensive dining choices, practical function areas, numerous meeting room options and a host of delightful recreational activities to suit every traveller's needs, presenting the perfect urban retreat set amidst a

green haven for both business and leisure. For more information please visit www.shr.my or email

<u>info@thesaujana.com</u>.

FND

Media Contacts: Mah Yoke May

Director of Marketing Communication The Saujana Hotel Kuala Lumpur

DL: (603) 7840 5406

E: yokemay.mah@thesaujana.com

Teh Aun Joo

Assistant Marketing Communication Manager

The Saujana Hotel Kuala Lumpur

DL: (603) 7840 5686

E: aunjoo.teh@ thesaujana.com





Tan Sri Dato' Mohd Desa Pachi presenting a token to Rumah Kasih Harmoni



Representatives from the Board of Directors and Associates of Saujana Hotels & Resorts giving out school bags and duit raya to the children



The children of Rumah Kasih Harmoni with representatives from the Board of Directors and Associates of Saujana Hotels & Resorts